ASX ANNOUNCEMENT



18th August 2016

Hansen Technologies (ASX:HSN) – Full Year results briefing information

As previously advised, Hansen Technologies Full Year results to June 30 2016 will be announced to the market on Wednesday 24th August.

An investor and analyst briefing conference call will be held at 11am AEST on this day to discuss the results.

Those wishing to participate should dial 1800 123 296 (toll free from within Australia) or +61 2 8038 5221 and ask to join the **Hansen Technologies Limited Full Year Results Briefing** (conference ID 6232 2337).

Hansen Technologies Limited ABN 90 090 996 455

2 Frederick St P.O. Box 6127 Doncaster 3108 Victoria Australia Telephone + 61 3 9840 3000 Facsimile + 61 3 9840 3099

info@hsntech.com

www.hsntech.com

About Hansen Technologies Limited

Hansen Technologies (ASX: HSN) is a global provider of customer care & billing, and meter data management software solutions for utilities (electricity, gas and water), Pay TV and telecommunications companies.

Hansen's unique approach to best-fit solutions leverages its proprietary product sets to develop, deliver, and support high value solutions for clients globally. In addition Hansen also offers business process outsourcing and facilities management services from purpose built facilities. Hansen has offices in Australia, USA, New Zealand, China, Denmark, Germany, Argentina, South Africa and the United Kingdom.

For further information contact

Mr Graeme Taylor Chief Financial Officer Hansen Technologies Limited 61 3 9840 3000 Mr Niv Fernando Chief Commercial Officer Hansen Technologies Limited 61 3 9840 3000